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7.19 Value of building construction work performed, by type of structure, 1983-86' 
(million dollars) (continued) 

Item 

Commercial 
Warehouses, storehouses 

and refrigerated storage 
Grain elevators 
Hotels, clubs, restaurants. 

cafeterias and tourist cabins 
Office buildings 
Stores, retail and wholesale 
Garages and service stations 
Theatres, arenas, amusement 

and recreational buildings 
Laundries and dry-cleaning 

establishments 

Sub-total, commercial 

Institutional 
Schools and other education 

buildings 
Churches and other religious 

buildings 
Hospitals, sanatoria, clinics 

and first-aid stations 
Other 

Sub-total, institutional 

Other buildings 
Farm buildings (excl. dwellings) 
Broadcasting, radio and television. 

relay and booster stations, and 
telephone exchanges 

Aircraft hangars 
Passenger terminals, bus, boat. 

air and other 
Armouries, barracks and drill halls 
Bunkhouses, dormitories, camp 

cookeries, bush depots and camps 
Laboratories 
Other 

Sub-total, other buildings 

Total 

Residential 
Single detached 
Semi-detached (incl. duplexes) 
Apartments (incl. row housing) 
Other 

Sub-total, residential 

Industrial 
Factories, plants, workshops. 

food canneries and smelters 
Mine and mine mill buildings 
Railway stations and roadway 

buildings 
Railway shops, engine houses. 

water and fuel stations 

Sub-total, industrial 

Commercial 
Warehouses, storehouses 

and refrigerated storage 
Grain elevators 
Hotels, clubs, restaurants. 

cafeterias and tourist cabins 
Office buildings 
Stores, retail and wholesale 

1983 

New 

473 
178 

444 
2,816 

871 
189 

500 

3 

5,475 

969 

114 

945 
477 

2,505 

785 

126 
28 

89 
29 

16 
147 
223 

1,443 

24,131 

1985 

New 

7,215 
346 

2,605 
4,270 

14,437 

2,045 
176 

30 

73 

2,324 

475 
92 

594 
2,953 
1,560 

Repair 

112 
25 

96 
375 
205 
137 

55 

3 

1,008 

306 

26 

170 
58 

560 

234 

48 
20 

35 
22 

17 
10 
76 

462 

6,622 

Repair 

— 
— 
— 4,313 

4,313 

751 
55 

44 

42 

891 

124 
26 

115 
543 
288 

Total 

585 
203 

540 
3,191 
1,075 

326 

554 

7 

6,482 

1,275 

141 

1,114 
534 

3,065 

1,019 

174 
48 

124 
51 

32 
156 
299 

1,905 

30,753 

Total 

7,215 
346 

2,605 
8,583 

18,750 

2,796 
230 

74 

115 

3,215 

599 
118 

709 
3,496 
1,849 

1984 

New 

455 
162 

528 
2,701 
1,020 

246 

759 

3 

5,874 

901 

116 

851 
492 

2,360 

804 

104 
15 

156 
39 

18 
193 
241 

1,570 

24,245 

1986 

New 

8,510 
300 

2,962 
4,827 

16,601 

2,239 
135 

25 

61 

2,460 

424 
86 

571 
3,391 
1,585 

Repair 

116 
26 

109 
485 
288 
149 

79 

3 

1,255 

301 

36 

160 
67 

564 

210 

44 
27 

13 
25 

17 
17 
79 

433 

7,167 

Repair 

— 
— 
— 4,577 

4,577 

792 
55 

45 

43 

936 

130 
26 

120 
590 
322 

Total 

571 
188 

637 
3,186 
1,309 

395 

837 

6 

7,129 

1,203 

152 

1,011 
559 

2,924 

1,014 

148 
42 

169 
64 

36 
210 
320 

2,003 

31,412 

Total 

8,510 
300 

2,962 
9,404 

21,177 

3,031 
191 

70 

104 

3,395 

554 
112 

690 
3,981 
1,907 


