7.19 Value of building construction work performed, by type of structure, 1983-861 (million dollars) (continued)

Item	1983			1984		
	New	Repair	Total	New	Repair	Tota
Commercial						
Warehouses, storehouses and refrigerated storage	473	112	506	466	112	
Grain elevators	178	25	585 203	455 162	116	57 188
Hotels, clubs, restaurants, cafeterias and tourist cabins	444	96	540	528	109	637
Office buildings	2,816	375	3,191	528 2,701	485	3,186
Stores, retail and wholesale Garages and service stations	871 189	205 137	1,075 326	1,020	288 149	1,309
Theatres, arenas, amusement						
and recreational buildings Laundries and dry-cleaning	500	55	554	759	79	837
establishments	3	3	7	3	3	(
Sub-total, commercial	5,475	1,008	6,482	5,874	1,255	7,129
Institutional Schools and other education						
buildings	969	306	1,275	901	301	1,203
Churches and other religious buildings	114	26	141	116	36	152
Hospitals, sanatoria, clinics and first-aid stations	945	170	1.114	851	160	1.011
Other	477	58	534	492	67	559
Sub-total, institutional	2,505	560	3,065	2,360	564	2,924
Other buildings	- 1	44.	. Sans	5.0	224	2.44
Farm buildings (excl. dwellings) Broadcasting, radio and television,	785	234	1,019	804	210	1,014
relay and booster stations, and	107	40	1000	181		
telephone exchanges Aircraft hangars	126 28	48- 20	174 48	104	44 27	148
Passenger terminals, bus, boat, air and other	89	35	124	156	13	169
Armouries, barracks and drill halls	29	22	51	39	25	64
Bunkhouses, dormitories, camp cookeries, bush depots and camps	16	17	32	18	17	36
Laboratories	147	10	156	193	17	210
Other	223	76	299	241	79	320
Sub-total, other buildings	1,443	462	1,905	1,570	433	2,003
Total	24,131	6,622	30,753	24,245	7,167	31,412
	1985			1986		
	New	Repair	Total	New	Repair	Total
Residential						
Single detached	7,215	-	7.215	8,510	_	8,510
Semi-detached (incl. duplexes) Apartments (incl. row housing)	346 2,605	-	346 2,605	300 2,962	-	2,962
Other	4,270	4,313	8,583	4,827	4,577	9,404
Sub-total, residential	14,437	4,313	18,750	16,601	4,577	21,177
Industrial						
Factories, plants, workshops, food canneries and smelters	2,045	751	2,796	2,239	792	3,031
Mine and mine mill buildings	176	55	230	135	55	191
Railway stations and roadway buildings	30	44	74	25	45	70
Railway shops, engine houses,						
water and fuel stations	73	42	115	61	43	104
Sub-total, industrial	2,324	891	3,215	2,460	936	3,395
Commercial Warehouses, storehouses						
	475	124	599	424	130	554
and refrigerated storage	92	26	118	86	26	112
Grain elevators	92	20	4.00			
Grain elevators Hotels, clubs, restaurants, cafeterias and tourist cabins	594	115	709	571	120	690
Grain elevators Hotels, clubs, restaurants,						690 3,981 1,907